

**Court No. - 87**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2919 of 1987

**Appellant :-** Bhav Singh And Another

**Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Kundan Singh, Kiran Tiwari, Mahesh Chandra Tiwari

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Suresh Kumar Gupta, J.**

***Order on Recall Application No. 2 of 2020***

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that due to lack of information on the side of appellants/applicants, he could not appear before this Court so non-bailable warrant was issued against the appellants on 23.11.2020.

Ground, taken in the affidavit, appears to be sufficient.

Appellant No.1 duly represented by learned counsel.

Non-bailable warrant is hereby cancelled for appellant No.1.

The recall application is **allowed**.

So far as appellant No.2 is concerned, learned counsel apprised the Court that appellant No.2 has been sent to jail in pursuance of non-bailable warrant issued by this Court.

List on 20.1.2021.

**Order Date :-** 8.1.2021

Vandana