

Court No. - 75

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2919 of 1987

Appellant :- Bhav Singh And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Kundan Singh, Kiran Tiwari, Mahesh Chandra Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajendra Kumar-IV,J.

Sri Mahesh Chandra Tiwari, learned counsel for the appellant no. 1 is present but no one is present on behalf of appellant no. 2.

Issue notice to appellant no. 2 to engage another counsel or communicate his consent to appoint amicus curiae through Jail Superintendent concerned.

Compliance report be submitted within 15 days through C.J.M. concerned.

List on 16.08.2021.

Order Date :- 22.7.2021

Manoj