

Court No. - 75

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2919 of 1987

Appellant :- Bhav Singh And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Kundan Singh, Kiran Tiwari, Mahesh Chandra Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma, J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant as well as learned A.G.A. for the State.

He submits that 2nd bail application on behalf of the appellant- Rati Ram has been moved by him but it is not on record.

Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.

List on 06.10.2021.

Order Date :- 22.9.2021

Ashok Gupta