

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2919 of 1987

Appellant :- Bhav Singh And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Kundan Singh, Kiran Tiwari, Mahesh Chandra Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam, J.

Case called out.

None present on behalf of the appellants. Learned A.G.A. for the State-respondent is present.

Issue non-bailable warrant against the accused-appellants Bhav Singh and Rati Ram and show-cause-notice against their sureties to show cause as to why their bail bonds will not be forfeited in favour of the State and the amount of bonds will not be realized from them.

List in the week commencing 07.02.2022.

Order Date :- 2.12.2021

Vikas