

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2919 of 1987

Appellant :- Bhav Singh And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Kundan Singh, Kiran Tiwari, Mahesh Chandra Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam, J.

Order on Criminal Misc. Recall Application No. 7 of 2021

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of appellant no.1 Bhav Singh and learned A.G.A. for the State-respondent.

The instant application has been moved on behalf of appellant no.1 Bhav Singh for cancellation of execution of non-bailable warrant which was issued on 02.12.2021 against him.

The execution of non-bailable warrant against appellant no.1 Bhav Singh is, hereby, cancelled.

The application is disposed of, accordingly.

As per office report dated 21.12.2021, appellant no.2 Rati Ram has died.

Call an enquiry report regarding death of appellant no.2 Rati Ram through Chief Judicial Magistrate, Agra.

List this case on 24.02.2022, along with the report of C.J.M., Agra.

Order Date :- 21.12.2021

Vikas