

Court No. - 73

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2919 of 1987

Appellant :- Bhav Singh And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Kundan Singh, Kiran Tiwari, Mahesh Chandra Tiwari, Ulajhan Singh Bind

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.

The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Agra vide his letter dated 20.12.2021 has informed the Court that the appellant No.2, Rati Ram had already expired on 4.10.2021. The said factum has been verified by recording the statement of Narendra Singh son of Rati Ram and Omkar, grand son of Rati Ram.

In view of above, the appeal on behalf of appellant no.2, Rati Ram stands abated.

The paper book has already been prepared.

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list on 28.3.2022 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 24.2.2022

R