



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2919 of 1987**

Bhav Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Kiran Tiwari, Mahesh Chandra  
Tiwari, Ulajhan Singh Bind

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 50**

**HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

The case is passed over on the illness slip of Sri Mahesh Chandra Tiwari and Ms. Kiran Tiwari, learned counsels for the appellants.

List this case on **15.12.2025**.

**November 26, 2025**

Sanjeet

**(Devendra Singh-I,J.)**